508165125 10/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8212306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATTIVO NETWORKS INC.	11/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENTINELONE, INC.	
Street Address:	t Address: 444 CASTRO STREET, SUITE 400	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18183022	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: leahford@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEAH FORD
SIGNATURE:	/leah ford/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2023

Total Attachments: 5

508165125

source=2023-02-06 Assignment from Attivo#page1.tif

source=2023-02-06 Assignment from Attivo#page2.tif

source=2023-02-06 Assignment from Attivo#page3.tif

source=2023-02-06 Assignment from Attivo#page4.tif

source=2023-02-06 Assignment from Attivo#page5.tif

Docket Number: ATVO.000GEN Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Attivo Networks**, **Inc.**, having an address at 444 Castro Street, Suite 400, Mountain View, California 94041 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for patent applications and/or issued patents identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Patents/Applications").

AND WHEREAS, **SentinelOne, Inc.**, having an address at 444 Castro Street, Suite 400, Mountain View, California 94041 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents/Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents/Applications, including: all provisional applications relating to any of the Patents/Applications; all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or any of the Patents/Applications, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, and extensions thereof; all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY acknowledge and agree that the assigned scope of the Patents/Applications includes any currently recited claims, all embodiments, and all claims supported by the Application; ASSIGNOR agrees not to contest or disparage claim scope thus supported (including in any later-filed continuing patent applications) for any claims deemed patentable by any government patent office. ASSIGNOR also agrees not to challenge the validity, including as a defense to patent infringement, of any issued patent claims resulting from or based on the Patents/Applications, regardless of the scope of any such claims.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will: communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents/Applications; testify in any legal proceeding; assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Patents/Applications or any improvements made thereto; sign/execute all lawful papers; authorize the filing of, execute, and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Patents/Applications including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications; and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents/Applications in all countries.

Docket Number: ATVO.000GEN

Page 2 of 5

	SIGNOR DOES HEREBY agree that if an unenforceable, the remainder shall survive		
IN TEST 2022	IMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	nd and s	eal this <u>17th</u> day of <u>November</u> ,
Assigno	r (Conveying Party)	Assigne	e (Receiving Party)
Attivo N	etworks, Inc.	Sentine	lOne, Inc.
Ву:		Ву:	Kua
Name:	David Berhardt	Name:	Keenan Conder
Title:	Manager	Title:	Chief Legal Officer
Date:	November 17, 2022	Date:	November 17, 2022
Assigno	TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VA	ALIDITY (OF THAT DOCUMENT.
STATE	OF CALIFORNIA ss.		
COUNT	Y OF Santa Clara		
personal satisfact instrume authorize or the er	lly appeared <u>David Bernhardt</u> ory evidence to be the person (s) whose ent, and acknowledged to me that he/ex- ed capacity (ies), and that by his /her/their s ntity upon behalf of which the person (s) acte	name (s ether e lignature(ed, execu	xecuted the same in his/ her/their a) on the instrument the person (s), ted the instrument.
	under PENALTY OF PERJURY under to generate the paragraph is true and correct.	he laws/	of the State of California that the
WITNES	SS my hand and official seal.		
[SEAL]	COMM. #2402718 COMM. #2402718 Notary Public - California R Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 1, 2026	otary Sign	ature

Docket Number: ATVO.000GEN Page 3 of 5 Assignee - Receiving Party STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF Santa Clara On November 17, 2022 before me, Lawrence We notary public, Keenan Conder personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that het shetthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ice), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws/of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

LAWRENCE WE

COMM. #2402718 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 1, 2026

[SEAL]

Docket Number: ATVO.000GEN Page 4 of 5

SCHEDULE A

DOCKET NO.	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
ATVO.012A	United States	14/074532 9407602	07-Nov-2013 02-Aug-2016	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR REDIRECTING ATTACKS ON A NETWORK
ATVO.013A1	United States	14/458026 9769204	12-Aug-2014 19-Sep-2017	DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM FOR BOT DETECTION
ATVO.013A1P1	United States	14/466646 9356950	22-Aug-2014 31-May-2016	EVALUATING URLS FOR MALICIOUS CONTENT
ATVO.013A1P2	United States	14/549112 9609019	20-Nov-2014 28-Mar-2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIRECTING MALICOUS ACTIVITY TO A MONITORING SYSTEM
ATVO.013A2	United States	14/458065	12-Aug-2014	EMULATING SHELLCODE ATTACKS
ATVO.013A2D1	United States	15/157082 10567431	17-May-2016 18-Feb-2020	EMULATING SHELLCODE ATTACKS
ATVO.013P2WO	United States	PCT/US2015/061271	18-Nov-2015	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIRECTING MALICIOUS ACTIVITY TO A MONITORING SYSTEM
ATVO.013PR	United States	61/989965	07-May-2014	DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM FOR BOT DETECTION
ATVO.013WO1	United States	PCT/US2015/029490	06-May-2015	DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM FOR BOT DETECTION
ATVO.013WO2	United States	PCT/US2015/029501	06-May-2015	EMULATING SHELLCODE ATTACKS
ATVO.014A	United States	14/805202 10476891	21-Jul-2015 12-Nov-2019	MONITORING ACCESS OF NETWORK DARKSPACE
ATVO.15A	United States	14/965574 9942270	10-Dec-2015 10-Apr-2018	DATABASE DECEPTION IN DIRECTORY SERVICES
ATVO.16A	United States	15/142860 10542044	29-Apr-2016 21-Jan-2020	AUTHENTICATION INCIDENT DETECTION AND MANAGEMENT
ATVO.017A	United States	15/153471 10375110	12-May-2016 06-Aug-2019	LURING ATTACKERS TOWARDS DECEPTION SERVERS
ATVO.018A	United States	15/204779 10250636	07-Jul-2016 02-Apr-2019	DETECTING MAN-IN-THE- MIDDLE ATTACKS
ATVO.019A	United States	15/383522 10599842	19-Dec-2016 24-Mar-2020	DECEIVING ATTACKERS IN ENDPOINT SYSTEMS
ATVO.019P1	United States	16/543189	16-Aug-2019	DECEIVING ATTACKERS ACCESSING ACTIVE DIRECTORY DATA
ATVO.019P2	United States	16/849813	15-Apr-2020	DECEIVING ATTACKERS ACCESSING NETWORK DATA
ATVO.020A	United States	15/360117 10609074	23-Nov-2016 31-Mar-2020	IMPLEMENTING DECOYS IN NETWORK ENDPOINTS
ATVO.021A	United States	15/695952 10509905	05-Sep-2017 17-Dec-2019	RANSOMWARE MITIGATION SYSTEM
ATVO.022A	United States	15/893176 11470115	09-Feb-2018	IMPLEMENTING DECOYS IN A NETWORK ENVIRONMENT
ATVO.022C1	United States	17/822037	24-Aug-2022	IMPLEMENTING DECOYS IN A NETWORK ENVIRONMENT
ATVO.022IN	India	201921021696	31-May-2019	IMPLEMENTING DECOYS IN A NETWORK ENVIRONMENT

Docket Number: ATVO.000GEN

Page 5 of 5

DOCKET NO.	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. PATENT NO.	FILING DATE ISSUE DATE	TITLE
ATVO.023A	United States	16/420074 11038658	22-May-2019 15-Jun-2021	DECEIVING ATTACKERS IN ENDPOINT SYSTEMS
ATVO.024A	United States	17/374087	13-Jul-2021	PRESERVING DLL HOOKS
ATVO.025PR	United States	63/325419	30-Mar-2022	PREVENTING CREDENTIAL PASSING ATTACKS

PATENT REEL: 065168 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 10/10/2023